Cast Carbon and Low Alloy
Steel Valves
Cast Carbon and Low Alloy
Steel Valves
ASME Class 150/300/600/900/1500/2500
Gate, Globe and Check Valves, Bolted Bonnet Design
E-170＝10
I N D E X

identified as ‘‘SC’’
3 Other valve specifications:
a Valve type code:
L: Gate valve
J: Globe valve
O: Swing check valve
b Seat material/mounting:
□ : Special shell material code
c Special shell material:
No code is required for WCB. Refer
to “Valve Shell Material” on Page 4,
for special shell materials.
4 Type of end connection:
No code is required for RF-flanged ends
W: Butt-welding ends.
Refer to “Contact Face of Flanges” on
Page 7.
5 Type of valve operation:
No code is required for manual
handwheel operation.
G : Gear operation.
E : Electric actuator operation.
5
L S 6C Y
a b bc
4 1 2 3
Code
S□�
S□Y
13Cr
HF
HF
HF
Refer to
Page 6
Disc Seat
Material
Body Seat
Material
Type of
Mounting
●
◆
■
▲
▼
General Design Specifications
Valve Shell Materials
KITZ Low Temperature Service Valves
Items
Shell wall thickness and general valve design
Pressure-temperature ratings
Face-to-face dimensions
End-to-end dimensions
End flange dimensions
Gasket contact facing
Welding end dimensions
*MSS SP-44 for Nominal size 22 and ASME B16.47 Series B for Nominal size 26 and larger, for end flange dimensions.
American Std.
API 600
ASME B16.34
ASME B16.10
ASME B16.5*
ASME B16.25
British Std.
BS 1414 (Gate  valve)
BS 1873 (Globe valve)
BS 1868 (Check valve)
BS 1560
BS 2080
BS 1560
BS 1414 (Gate valve)
BS 1873 (Globe valve)